Dividends per share.....   $   .40   $   .40
  Weighted average shares outstanding (in millions).....   49.6   49.3

   8

   USE OF PROCEEDS

   The  Company intends to apply the net proceeds from the Offerings, estimated
to be  approximately $420.3  million  (or approximately  $483.4 million  if  the
overallotment option is exercised), assuming an offering price of $62 per share,
to  repay a  portion of  the Company's bank  borrowings incurred  to finance the
Acquisition in March 1996.  The indebtedness to be  repaid with the proceeds  of
the Offerings currently bears interest at 5.94% and has a maturity date of March
1, 1998.

   CAPITALIZATION

   The  following table sets forth (i) the  capitalization of the Company as at
March 31, 1996,  and (ii)  the capitalization as  adjusted to  reflect the  sale
pursuant  to  the  Offerings  of  7,000,000  shares  of  Common  Stock  and  the
application of the estimated net proceeds therefrom. See "Use of Proceeds."

   AS OF MARCH 31, 1996
   -----------------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED (A)
   ------------  ---------------
   ($ IN MILLIONS)

Current portion of long-term debt.....  $   250   $   250
   ------   ------
Long-term debt:
  Bank term loans and revolving credit facility (b).....   2,350   1,930
  8 5/8% Notes due 2004.....   350   350
  7% Notes due 2006.....   400   400
  7 3/4% Debentures due 2016.....   300   300
  9 3/8% Debentures due 2024.....   250   250
  7 7/8% Debentures due 2026.....   300   300
  Other.....   1   1
   ------   ------
   Total long-term debt.....   3,951   3,531
   ------   ------
   Total debt.....   4,201   3,781
Shareholders' equity:
  Preferred stock, 10,000,000 shares authorized; none issued..... 
  Common stock (c), 200,000,000 shares authorized; 49,632,060 shares issued;
   56,632,060 shares issued as adjusted (d).....   276   696
  Retained earnings.....   1,241   1,241
  Unfunded pension losses, net of taxes.....   (12)   (12)
   ------   ------
   Total shareholders' equity.....   1,505   1,925
   ------   ------
   Total capitalization.....  $   5,706   $   5,706
   ------   ------
   ------   ------

- ------------------------

(a) Assumes a public offering price of $62  per share, the closing price of  the
   Company's Common Stock on the NYSE on May 15, 1996.

(b) Amended  bank credit facility consisting of  a $1.8 billion revolving credit
   facility expiring in March 2002 and two term loan facilities aggregating  $2
   billion  ($500  million due  March 1998  and $1.5  billion due  in quarterly
   installments of $62.5 million  through March 2002),  the proceeds of  which,
   together  with $1  billion of  institutionally placed  notes and debentures,
   were utilized to finance the Acquisition.

(c) Includes an equal number of  Common Stock Purchase Rights. See  "Description
   of Capital Stock -- Common Stock Purchase Rights."

[…]

Quarterly Report on  Form 10-Q for  the quarterly period  ended March 31,  1996,
which  are  incorporated herein  by reference.  See "Available  Information" and
"Incorporation of Certain Documents by Reference."

   12

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
   STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
   (UNAUDITED)
   DECEMBER 31, 1995
   ASSETS

   NORTHROP   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   GRUMMAN   ESG   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -------   ------  -----------   ---------
   ($ IN MILLIONS)

Cash and cash equivalents.....  $   18   $   4   $   $   22
Accounts receivable.....   1,197   462   66(c)   1,725
Inventoried costs.....   771   182   (85)(a)(c)   868
Deferred income taxes.....   25   136   (121)(a)   40
Prepaid expenses.....   61   14   75
   -------   ------  -----------   ---------
Total current assets.....   2,072   798   (140)   2,730
Property, plant and equipment, net.....   1,176   404   112(a)   1,692
Goodwill.....   1,403   119   1,946(a)   3,468
Other purchased intangibles.....   356   646(a)   1,002
Prepaid pension cost, intangible pension asset and benefit trust fund.....   99   19   (19)(b)   99
Deferred income taxes.....   255   173   76(a)(b)   504
Investments in and advances to affiliates and sundry assets.....   94   12   45(a)   151
   -------   ------  -----------   ---------
   $5,455   $1,525   $2,666   $9,646
   -------   ------  -----------   ---------
   -------   ------  -----------   ---------

   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Notes payable.....  $   65   $   $  (65)(a)   $
Current portion of long-term debt.....   144   188(a)   332
Trade accounts payable.....   360   105   465
Accrued employees' compensation.....   203   203
Income taxes.....   528   528
Other current liabilities.....   415   443   23(a)   881
   -------   ------  -----------   ---------
Total current liabilities.....   1,715   548   146   2,409
Long-term debt.....   1,163   2,849(a)   4,012
Accrued retiree benefits.....   1,048   648   (40)(b)   1,656
Deferred income taxes.....   31   31
Other liabilities and deferred gain.....   39   15   25(a)   79
Shareholders' equity
  Common stock.....   272   272
  Retained earnings.....   1,187   314   (314)(a)   1,187
   -------   ------  -----------   ---------
   1,459   314   (314)   1,459
   -------   ------  -----------   ---------
   $5,455   $1,525   $2,666   $9,646
   -------   ------  -----------   ---------
   -------   ------  -----------   ---------

   13

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
   STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   (UNAUDITED)
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995

   NORTHROP   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   GRUMMAN   ESG   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -------   ------  ---------------   ---------
   ($ IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Net sales.....  $6,818   $2,554   $ (214)(c)(h)   $9,158
Cost of sales..... 
   Operating costs.....   5,319   1,997   (86)(c)(d)(h)   7,230
   Administrative and general expenses.....   963   320   1,283
   Restructuring charges.....   51   51
   -------   ------   ------   ---------
Operating margin.....   536   186   (128)   594
Interest expense, net.....   (136)   (210)(e)   (346)
Other, net.....   9   (14)   (5)
   -------   ------   ------   ---------
Income before income taxes.....   409   172   (338)   243
Federal and foreign income taxes.....   157   65   (115)(f)   107
   -------   ------   ------   ---------
Net income.....  $  252   $  107   $ (223)   $  136
   -------   ------   ------   ---------
   -------   ------   ------   ---------
Earnings per share.....  $ 5.11   $ 2.75
   -------   ---------
   -------   ---------
Weighted average shares outstanding (in millions).....   49.4   49.4

   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1996

   NORTHROP   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   GRUMMAN(G) ESG(G)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -------   ------  ---------------   ---------
   ($ IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Net sales.....  $1,603   $  259   $  (12)(h)   $1,850
Cost of sales..... 
   Operating costs.....   1,273   194   9 (d)(h   1,476
   Administrative and general expenses.....   191   40   231
   -------   ------   ------   ---------
Operating margin.....   139   25   (21)   143
Interest expense, net.....   (46)   (35)(e)   (81)
Other, net.....   9   (1)   8
   -------   ------   ------   ---------
Income before income taxes.....   102   24   (56)   70
Federal and foreign income taxes.....   41   8   (20)(f)   29